amounts to repay in full the amounts outstanding and to pay any Base Interest under the Subordinated Loan
Agreement

Premium Interests on the Subordinated Loan

Final balance

Page 11 of 18

0

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

9. Priority of Payments

- Following a Guarantor Event of Default -

Guarantor Available Funds

any other amount due and payable under the Transaction Documents

(i) pro rata and pari passu: Expenses and Taxes to preserve its corporate existence

(ii) Any amount due and payable to:

(a) the Representative of the Bondholders

(b) pari passu e pro rata: Cash Manager, Calculation Agent, Corporate Servicer, Asset Monitor, Account Bank, Paying
Agent, Interest Determination Agent, Investment Manager, Servicer

Amount to credit into the Expense Account to replenish the Expense Account up to the Retention Amount

pro rata and pari passu:

(a) principal and interests due to the Swap Counterparties

(b) principal and interests due under the Covered Bond Guarantee

after full repayment of Covered Bonds, any Excluded Swap Termination amount

amounts to repay in full the amounts outstanding and to pay any Base Interest under the Subordinated Loan
Agreement

Premium Interests on the Subordinated Loan

Final balance

Page 12 of 18

Total current balance outstanding 6.087.438.317,95

Average outstanding balance 95.544,68   Residential mortgages 63.713 100,00% 6.087.438.317,95 100,00%

No. of loans 63.713 Commercial mortgages 0 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

WA Seasoning 61,90 TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

WA Remaining Term 231,28

No. of borrowers 63.458

WA OLTV 64,5%

WA CLTV 55,5%

% Fixed rate loans 46,22%

WA Margin (%) Variable loans 1,93

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITIONSUMMARY

10. Portfolio Composition

Loan Type
Number of

Loans
% Outstanding value %

Page 13 of 18

01. up to 50.000 14.373 22,56% 457.479.100 7,52% 01. up to 50.000 531 0,83% 6.630.531,80 0,11%

02. over 50.000 up to 100.000 24.783 38,90% 1.853.423.940 30,45% 02. over 50.000 up to 100.000 23.782 37,33% 1.232.409.203,60 20,25%

03. over 100.000 up to 150.000 15.634 24,54% 1.904.505.395 31,29% 03. over 100.000 up to 150.000 21.962 34,47% 2.011.303.422,88 33,04%

04. over 150.000 up to 200.000 5.551 8,71% 943.924.011 15,51% 04. over 150.000 up to 200.000 10.294 16,16% 1.349.000.133,63 22,16%

05. over 200.000 up to 250.000 1.871 2,94% 414.407.613 6,81% 05. over 200.000 up to 250.000 3.855 6,05% 640.285.518,87 10,52%

06. over 250.000 up to 300.000 740 1,16% 201.139.347 3,30% 06. over 250.000 up to 300.000 1.613 2,53% 332.411.037,75 5,46%

07. over 300.000 up to 350.000 321 0,50% 103.637.093 1,70% 07. over 300.000 up to 350.000 748 1,17% 181.121.610,04 2,98%

08. over 350.000 up to 400.000 164 0,26% 61.123.056 1,00% 08. over 350.000 up to 400.000 360 0,57% 101.535.317,42 1,67%

09. over 400.000 up to 450.000 92 0,14% 38.787.651 0,64% 09. over 400.000 up to 450.000 197 0,31% 63.678.737,63 1,05%

10. over 450.000 up to 500.000 57 0,09% 26.733.862 0,44% 10. over 450.000 up to 500.000 113 0,18% 40.571.494,32 0,67%

over 500.000 127 0,20% 82.277.250 1,35% over 500.000 258 0,40% 128.491.310,01 2,11%

TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100% TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

Fixed 29.450 46,22% 2.888.440.781,83 47,45% Mensile 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100,00%

Floating 32.971 51,75% 3.089.129.868,19 50,75% Trimestrale 0% 0%

Floating with CAP 1.292 2,03% 109.867.667,93 1,80% Semestrale 0% 0%

Other 0% 0% TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

PAYMENT FREQUENCY

11. Portfolio Stratifications (1/3)

CURRENT LOAN BALANCE (€) ORIGINAL LOAN BALANCE (€)

Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value % Range
Number
of Loans

% Outstanding value %

INTEREST TYPE

Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value % Range
Number
of Loans

% Outstanding value %

Page 14 of 18

0.00 - 9.99 2.913 4,57% 44.202.340,47 0,73% 0.00 - 9.99 95 0,15% 3.929.550,29 0,06%

10.00 - 19.99 4.882 7,66% 194.665.911,14 3,20% 10.00 - 19.99 1.192 1,87% 55.321.351,80 0,91%

20.00 - 29.99 6.475 10,16% 386.688.755,51 6,35% 20.00 - 29.99 3.376 5,30% 183.647.267,99 3,02%

30.00 - 39.99 7.837 12,30% 609.998.616,06 10,02% 30.00 - 39.99 5.665 8,89% 381.069.675,79 6,26%

40.00 - 49.99 8.357 13,12% 819.647.743,02 13,46% 40.00 - 49.99 7.969 12,51% 655.944.028,98 10,78%

50.00 - 59.99 9.661 15,16% 1.061.416.606,64 17,44% 50.00 - 59.99 8.853 13,90% 847.245.769,69 13,92%

60.00 - 69.99 12.100 18,99% 1.446.472.739,03 23,76% 60.00 - 69.99 12.023 18,87% 1.255.668.305,12 20,63%

70.00 - 79.99 11.472 18,01% 1.522.328.444,46 25,01% 70.00 - 79.99 21.420 33,62% 2.348.858.495,21 38,59%

80.00 - 89.99 10 0,02% 1.150.546,16 0,02% 80.00 - 89.99 1.483 2,33% 152.684.818,58 2,51%

90.00 - 99.99 6 0,01% 866.615,46 0,01% 90.00 - 99.99 793 1,24% 99.672.221,65 1,64%

>100 0 0,00% 0,00 0,00% >100 844 1,32% 103.396.832,85 1,70%

TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100% TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

*Originator’s current Loan to Value ratio Originator’s original underwritten Loan To Value ratio

< 120 15.325 24,05% 671.489.809,89 11,03% < 120 68 0,11% 2.627.783,77 0,04%

120.00 - 159.99 7.626 11,97% 568.213.238,34 9,33% 120.00 - 159.99 5.384 8,45% 292.842.418,15 4,81%

160.00 - 199.99 8.809 13,83% 818.971.492,64 13,45% 160.00 - 199.99 6.682 10,49% 418.331.890,02 6,87%

200.00 - 239.99 8.154 12,80% 868.146.884,01 14,26% 200.00 - 239.99 2.316 3,64% 194.394.385,53 3,19%

240.00 - 279.99 10.057 15,78% 1.186.501.992,24 19,49% 240.00 - 279.99 13.933 21,87% 1.048.469.873,03 17,22%

280.00 - 319.99 7.184 11,28% 973.272.882,45 15,99% 280.00 - 319.99 12.341 19,37% 1.238.144.559,70 20,34%

320.00 - 359.99 6.543 10,27% 997.493.819,98 16,39% 320.00 - 359.99 1.949 3,06% 249.821.364,36 4,10%

360.00 - 399.99 12 0,02% 2.936.701,96 0,05% 360.00 - 399.99 20.378 31,98% 2.574.720.233,57 42,30%

400.00 - 439.99 1 0,00% 185.866,92 0,00% 400.00 - 439.99 297 0,47% 30.684.633,00 0,50%

440.00 - 479.99 1 0,00% 123.294,80 0,00% 440.00 - 479.99 71 0,11% 7.509.939,59 0,12%

> 480 1 0,00% 102.334,72 0,00% > 480 294 0,46% 29.891.237,23 0,49%

TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100% TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100%

11. Portfolio Stratifications (2/3)

CURRENT LTV*

Range
Number
of Loans

%  Outstanding value %

ORIGINAL LTV

%

Range
Number
of Loans

%  Outstanding value %

ORIGINAL TERM (months)

Range
Number
of Loans

%  Outstanding value

REMAINIG TERM (months)

Range
Number
of Loans

%  Outstanding value %

Page 15 of 18

< 30 14.203 22,29% 1.757.131.947,51 28,86% ABRUZZO 585 0,92% 46.435.928,04 0,76%

30.00 - 39.99 7.967 12,50% 923.588.100,17 15,17% BASILICATA 228 0,36% 15.592.437,35 0,26%

40.00 - 49.99 6.693 10,50% 679.125.760,41 11,16% TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 122 0,19% 14.915.666,47 0,25%

50.00 - 59.99 4.684 7,35% 447.834.149,15 7,36% CALABRIA 1.117 1,75% 72.408.253,24 1,19%

60.00 - 69.99 4.029 6,32% 368.317.755,72 6,05% CAMPANIA 9.580 15,04% 771.574.629,35 12,67%

70.00 - 79.99 2.620 4,11% 235.353.847,33 3,87% EMILIA-ROMAGNA 1.633 2,56% 170.640.268,32 2,80%

80.00 - 89.99 1.412 2,22% 123.076.062,96 2,02% FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA 255 0,40% 21.345.358,13 0,35%

90.00 - 99.99 1.854 2,91% 147.378.262,84 2,42% LAZIO 14.087 22,11% 1.471.612.834,10 24,17%

100.00 - 109.99 2.144 3,37% 170.664.833,89 2,80% LIGURIA 1.608 2,52% 149.093.519,12 2,45%

110.00 - 119.99 4.861 7,63% 430.629.457,65 7,07% LOMBARDIA 12.984 20,38% 1.476.674.366,53 24,26%

> 120 13.246 20,79% 804.338.140,32 13,21% MARCHE 526 0,83% 43.167.953,24 0,71%

TOTALE 63.713 100% 6.087.438.317,95 100% MOLISE 157 0,25% 10.832.702,91 0,18%

PIEMONTE 3.708 5,82% 335.269.103,58 5,51%

PUGLIA 4.309 6,76% 354.742.573,82 5,83%

61,90 SARDEGNA 3.249 5,10% 261.541.093,26 4,30%

231,28 SICILIA 4.952 7,77% 410.748.254,53 6,75%

TOSCANA 2.197 3,45% 235.108.039,34 3,86%